0493
-	Sub-plate	mounting
-	Porting	pattern	conforms	to	DIN	24	340,	form	D,and
ISO	5781
-	Manifold	plate	mounting
-	4	pressure	ratings
-	4	adjustment	elements:
•	Rotary	knob

03
/1004 Pressure valves ｜ Type DA/DAW...L5X
Ordering code
/ /DA *L5X
Without	directional
valve									=	No	code
With	directional	valve=W
Pilot	operated	valve=No	code
Pilot	valve	without	main
spool	assembly													=			C
(No	mark	for	nominal	size)
Pilot	valve	with	main
spool	assembly												=				C
(Marked	with	size	30)
Nominal	size	10											=10
Nominal	size	25											=20
Nominal	size	32											=30
For	DAW:
Normally	closed
(load	when	breakaway,
unload		when	electrified)		=A
Normally	open
(unload	when	breakaway,
load		when	electrified)							=B
Rotary	knob																																				=1
Adjustable	bolt	with	protective	c	=2
Lockable	rotary	knob	with	scale		=3
Rotary	knob	with	scale														=7
Series	L50	to	L59																																=	L5X
(L50	to	L59	series	:unchanged	installation
and	connection	dimensions)
No	code=						NBR	seals
V														=						FKM	seals
Further	details
in	clear	text
Only	DAW:
Z4=Electrical	plug	without	lamp
Z5L=				Electrical	plug	with	lamp
Only	DAW:
N=																					With	hand	override
Only	DAW:
G24											=																																							24V	DC
W220-50		=																								220V	AC,	50Hz
W120-60		=																								120V	AC,	60Hz
W220R						=											220V	AC	rectification
(Other	voltage	refer	to	type	WE6)
				Only	DAW:
6E=																														With	high	performance
	directional	spool	valve
No	code=																												Internal	pilot	oil	drain
Y														=																												external	pilot	oil	drain
Switching	pressure	differential	(P → A)
10	=																																																			In	the	mid	range	10	%
17	=																																																			In	the	mid	range	17	%
5		=																																										Pressure	adjustable	0~	50bar
10		=																																						Pressure	adjustable	50~100bar
20		=																																				Pressure	adjustable	100~200bar
31.5	=																																				Pressure	adjustable	200~315bar
Note:	Y	(Outer)	type	is	recommended	for
large	pump	flow	rates	and	low	switching
differential	pressures	(10%).
0497
03
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic 05 /10Pressure valves ｜ Type DA/DAW...L5X
Technical data
Fluid
Mineral	oil		suitable	for	NBR	and	FKM	seal
Phosphate	ester	for	FKM	seal
Fluid	temperature	range ℃
	-30	to	+80	(NBR	seal)
	-20	to	+80	(FKM	seal)
Viscosity	range mm2/s 10	to	800
Degree	of	contamination Maximum	permissible	degree	of	fluid	contamination: